Color-Keyed
Connectors for Copper Conductor
Two Hole Lugs - Long Barrel
600V to 35KV (continued)
Material: High Conductivity Wrought Copper
Finish: Electro Tin Plate
T&B Catalog wire size*
Number Code Flex

54212 UB 04 16
Tongue Shape
Type Code
45° UF
90° UB
Blank BT
(No Bolt Hole)
2 hole
4/0 cu. lug
basic cat. no.
Bolt Holes
Size .020
K .173
if 10 .204
'/«' .281
%;" .344
W .406
1/2" .531
5/8" .656
W .812
W .937
1 " 1.062
90°
bend
1/4"
bolt hole
CODE
Bolt
Hole Centers
Code
02
03
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
16
Distance .015
Vt
5/s"
3/4"
7/a"
1 "
11/s"
W
1%"
1'/2"
15/8"
W
*17/8"
"2'
Code
08
10
12
14
16
1 8
20
22